
DIAMONDHEAD
List of Drainage Projects

As of November 2021Site Site Name/Description Basin Est. Cost Cumulative  Cost Status Funding Engineer

3.07 Watershed Basin G - Diamondhead Drive East G 358,159$                           358,159$                           Completed General Fund Pickering

N/A Roadside Ditch Digging N/A -$                                   1,038,159$                        In Progress In House

N/A Replace Failed or Undersized Culverts under Roads (maintenance) N/A 100,000$                           1,138,159$                        In Progress In House

N/A Hilo Street Drainage E 180,000$                           538,159$                           In Progress Pickering

N/A Makiki 250,000$                           788,159$                           In Progress Pickering

N/A Kolo Place - Ditch Erosion 250,000$                           1,038,159$                        In Progress Pickering

3.24 Miller Pond C 1,659,723$                       2,797,882$                        In progress Pickering

3.09 Ahuli C 521,150$                           3,319,032$                        In Progress Pickering

5.09 Diamondhead Drive North at Anela Pond ("Lilly Pond") H 325,850$                           3,644,882$                        In progress Pickering

3.17 Turnberry A 1,000,000$                       4,644,882$                        In progress Covington

N/A Sub-Basin A Analysis A 100,000$                           4,744,882$                        In Progress Covington

N/A Hilo Way @ Ewa St G 50,000$                             4,794,882$                        In Progress Machado

N/A Ieke, Kaleki and Amoka N/A -$                                   4,794,882$                        In Progress Covington

N/A Clear large Ditches/Outfalls (maintenance) N/A 250,000$                           5,044,882$                        

N/A Dredge Retention Ponds throughout City (maintenance) N/A 150,000$                           5,194,882$                        

N/A Master Drainage Plan with H&H Analysis N/A 300,000$                           5,494,882$                         

N/A Land Acquisition for Wet Lots N/A 300,000$                           5,794,882$                        

N/A Coon Branch (major outfall for city) N/A -$                                   5,794,882$                        

N/A Ditch Erosion throughout the city (stablization) N/A 0 5,794,882$                        

N/A Exposed water and sewerage lines in ditches N/A -$                                   5,794,882$                        

N/A Iona St - Ditch Erosion A -$                                   5,794,882$                         

N/A Kalipekonia (Failed Sheet Pile) A -$                                   5,794,882$                        

N/A Bayou Drive Bridge @ Power Lines -$                                   5,794,882$                        

3.05 Diamondhead Drive East near Aukai Place E 285,847$                           6,080,729$                        

3.06 Watershed Basin G - Hilo Way to Hapuna Place G 323,776$                           6,404,505$                        

3.08 Anahola F 651,416$                           7,055,921$                        

3.10 Drain Area 41 - Coon Branch 462,199$                           7,518,120$                        

3.11 Koloa Street at Ala Moana Place 422,921$                           7,941,041$                        

3.12 Lots 7 & 8 Phase 2, Diamondhead 308,327$                           8,249,368$                        

3.13 Fairway Drive Easement Section A 256,131$                           8,505,499$                        

3.14 Alakoko Drive Deadend / Golf Course A 204,024$                           8,709,523$                        

3.15 Kome Drive A 688,476$                           9,397,999$                        

3.16 Diamondhead Drive West at Bayou Drive A 90,153$                             9,488,152$                        

3.18 Cutoff Bayou Area 4,809,549$                       14,297,701$                       

3.22 Hilo Way - West E 311,368$                           14,609,069$                      
3.23 Hilo Way at Koko St E 329,619$                           14,938,688$                      

14,938,688$                     


